

MIL-G-38195C
AMENDMENT 2

14 November 1985

SUPERSEDES
AMENDMENT 1
29 November 1978

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

GENERATOR SET, GAS TURBINE ENGINE, 60 KW
400 HERTZ, GENERAL PURPOSE

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-G-38195C, dated 10 July 1978, and is approved for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

PAGE 1

1.1, line 4: Delete "MEP-365A" and substitute "MEP-356A"

PAGE 3

*2.2 Other Publications

NATIONAL ELECTRICAL MANUFACTURES ASSOCIATION

Delete: "NEMA-MG-1972" and substitute "NEMA MG-1-1978"

Revise paragraph beginning with "(Application for copies...)" to read: "Copies may be obtained from NEMA, 2101 L Street, NW, Washington DC 20037."

AMERICAN SOCIETY OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERS

Delete: "Power Test Code 19.5:4" and substitute "ASME PTC 19.5.71"

AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE

Delete: "ANSI S1.4-1971" and substitute "ANSI S1.4-1971(R-1976)"

Delete: "ANSI S1.11-1966(R-1971)" and substitute "ANSI S1.11-1971(R-1976)"

Delete: "ANSI S1.13-1971" and substitute "ANSI S.13-1971(R-1976)"

Revise street address to read: "1430 Broadway, New York NY 10018"

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.

MIL-G-38195C
AMENDMENT 2

PAGE 7

*3.6.5.2, line 3: Delete "11-1966(R-1971)" and substitute "11-1971(R1976)."

PAGE 33

*6.5 Changes From Previous Issue. Delete in its entirety and substitute: "The margins of this specification are marked with asterisks to indicate where changes from the previous issue were made. This was done as a convenience only and the Government assumes no liability whatsoever for any inaccuracies in these notations. Bidders and contractors are cautioned to evaluate the requirements of this document based on the entire content irrespective of the marginal notations and relationship to the last previous amendment."

* "Certain provisions of this specification are the subject of international standardization agreement ASCC 12/12C, dated 6 March 1984. When amendment, revision or cancellation of this specification is proposed which will modify the international agreement concerned, the preparing activity will take appropriate actions through international standardization channels including departmental standardization offices to change the agreement or make other appropriate accommodations."

PAGE 34

Figure 1, at the top of page 34: Delete "MEP-365A" and substitute: "MEP-356A."

Custodian:
Navy - YD
Air Force - 99

Review Activity:
DLA - GS
User Activity:
Navy - AS

Preparing Activity:
Air Force - 80

(Project 6115-0244)

FSC 6115